
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 195

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


ESIC HOSPITALS AND MEDICAL COLLEGES IN ODISHA


195. SMT. MAMATA MOHANTA:


Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the details of ESIC hospitals in Odisha and year-wise details of the number of patients treated for the last three years;

(b) whether the Employees' State Insurance Corporation intends to set up more ESIC hospitals in Odisha and if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the process for choosing a location to establish an ESIC medical college; and

(e) whether Government has received any proposals to establish an ESIC medical college in Odisha and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


**                                            *****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF RAJYA

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 195 FOR 12.12.2024 BY SMT.

MAMATA MOHANTA REGARDING ESIC HOSPITALS AND MEDICAL

COLLEGES IN ODISHA.


(a): The details of Employees’ State Insurance Corporation

(ESIC) hospitals in the State of Odisha and the number of patients treated during 2021-22 to 2023-24 is annexed.


(b) & (c): ESIC accords approval for setting up of new hospital based on certain norms / number of Insured Person (IP) within a particular area. ESIC has given “in-principle” approval for setting up of new six hospitals out of which 5 is of 100 bedded hospital and one is 150 bedded hospital. The 100 - bedded hospital is one each at Duburi, Paradeep, Jharsuguda, Berhampur, Balasore and 150 bedded hospital is at Jagannath Prasad, Bhubaneshwar.


(d): The guidelines issued by National Medical Commission are followed to select the location to establish a Medical College.


(e): No such proposal from the State Government of Odisha has been received to ESI Corporation for setting up of a ESI Medical College in the State.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 195 FOR 12.12.2024 BY SMT. MAMATA MOHANTA REGARDING

ESIC HOSPITALS AND MEDICAL COLLEGES IN ODISHA.


Details of ESIC Hospitals in Odisha and the number of patients treated during 2021-22 to 2023-24


S. No. Name of the

ESIC hospital

OPD /IPD 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

1. Rourkela OPD 77332 85593 90815

IPD 2369 2551 2513

2. Angul OPD 43* 8569 26485

IPD NIL NIL 125**

* OPD services started in December 2021

** IPD services started in August 2023 with 16 beds.

*****

